Contacts: Utilize HMIS for contact information for the client and to determine their location. This info sheet is one tool to assist. 

Shelter Contacts
Families
· Hennepin County Shelter Team: HSPH.EWS.Shelter.Team@hennepin.us
· People Serving People
· Laurel Lilligren llilligren@peopleservingpeople.org
· Lauren Bahe Lauren Bahe lbahe@PeopleServingPeople.org 
· St. Anne’s
· Muriel Dorbor mdorbor@havenhousing.org
· Kayla Roop kroop@havenhousing.org
· Jessica Burks jburks@havenhousing.org 

Singles
· Simpson
· rhoffmann@simpsonhousing.org (Robert Hoffman)
· mwright@simpsonhousing.org (Marian Wright)

· St. Stephens
· MPerrin@ststephensmpls.org  (Michele Perrin)

· Our Saviours Housing 
· krista@oshousing.org (Krista Gibson) 
· Catholic Charities Higher Ground
· CHRISTINE.MICHELS@CCTWINCITIES.ORG (Christine Michels) 
· Salvation Army 
· John.Adams@usc.salvationarmy.org (John Adams)

Youth
· Hope Street 
· Michele.Hickman@cctwincities.org (Michele Hickman)

Street Outreach
Single Adult 
· People Inc.
· david.katzenmeyer@peopleincorporated.org (David Katzenmeyer) 
· AICDC
· tearthwerner@aicdc-mn.org (Travis Earth Werner) 
· St. Stephens Human Services 
· cknutson@ststephensmpls.org (Chris Knutson)

Youth
· YMCA
· Lisa.Robinson@ymcamn.org (Lisa Robinson)

Drop in Centers

Single Adult 
· Catholic Charities Opportunity Center
· AICDC

Youth 
· Avenues For Youth 
· RBerg@avenuesforyouth.org (Ryan Berg)
· Youthlink 
· Love@youthlinkmn.org (Loraine Love) 
· Oasis For Youth
· jnelson@oasisforyouth.org (Jess Nelson) 
· MoveFwd 
· skemp@movefwdmn.org (Sara Kemp)
